## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 109 Department of Housing and Community Development

Item 109 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Community Development Services (53300)	\$44,737,001	\$68,330,398
Community Development and Revitalization (53301)	\$17,499,555	\$17,499,555
Financial Assistance for Regional Cooperation (53303)	\$7,862,251	\$32,362,251
Financial Assistance for Community Development (53305)	\$19,375,195	\$18,468,592
Fund Sources:		
General	\$21,633,213	\$45,226,610
Special	\$212,012	\$212,012
Trust and Agency	\$150,000	\$150,000
Federal Trust	\$22,741,776	\$22,741,776